TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM463436

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Certificate of Ownership
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900432583

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kyocera Industrial Ceramics Corporation		06/30/2016	Corporation: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kyocera International, Inc.	
Street Address:	8611 Balboa Avenue	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92123	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3313625	THE PERFECT PEELER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9498556371

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9498551246

Email: jweissberger@stetinalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Kit M. Stetina, Esq.
Address Line 1: 75 Enterprise, Suite 250

Address Line 4: Aliso Viejo, CALIFORNIA 92656

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TYCOC-021T
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kit M. Stetina
SIGNATURE:	/kit m. stetina/
DATE SIGNED:	02/26/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=NoticeOfNonRecordationAssignment#page1.tif

source = TYCOC021T. Merger KICC2 KII # page 1.tif

source=TYCOC021T.MergerKICC2KII#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006279 FRAME: 0411

900440670

0574284 SURV

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP of KYOCERA INTERNATIONAL, INC., a California corporation

FILEDTIME
Secretary of State
State of California VM
JUN 3 () 2016

lee

Robert Whisler and Eric Klein certify that:

- They are the duly elected and acting President and Sccretary, respectively, of Kyocera International, Inc., a California corporation (the "Corporation").
- 2. The Corporation owns all the issued and outstanding shares of Kyocera Industrial Ceramics Corporation, a Washington corporation.
- 3. The Board of Directors of the Corporation has duly adopted the following resolution:

"NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Corporation merge Kyocera Industrial Ceramics Corporation, its wholly-owned subsidiary corporation, into itself and assume all its obligations pursuant to Section 1110 of the California Corporations Code."

The undersigned each further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of his own knowledge.

The effective time of this Certificate of Ownership shall be June 30, 2016 at 11:59 p.m. Pacific Time.

DATE: June 30, 2016

Robert Whisler, President

Eric Klein, Secretary

1.A2486668.1 000214-10006

ACTURE.	I hereby certify tha	t,the foregoing
	transcript of is a full, true and conginal record in the	orrect copy of the
The same of the sa	California Secretar	y of State's office.

JUN 3 0 2016

Date:

Ola, Zolo

ALEX PADILLA, Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 006279 FRAME: 0413

RECORDED: 12/18/2017